## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOEL KLINE	06/23/1997

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	2660 UNIVERSITY CAPITOL CENTRE	
Internal Address:	IOWA CENTERS FOR ENTERPRISE	
City:	IOWA CITY	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52242-5500	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11598207

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: PATENTS\_MARYANNET@WOLFGREENFIELD.COM

Correspondent Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Address Line 2: MARIA A. TREVISAN

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1039.70048US24

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIA A. TREVISAN

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=C103970048US24-ASSIGN-MAT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025318 FRAME: 0049 0,00 115982

# ASSIGNMEN

I, Joel Kline, of Iowa City, Iowa, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

a corporation of Iowa, having its principal place of business at 214 Technology Innovation The University of Iowa Research Foundation Center, Oakdale Research Campus, Iowa City, Iowa, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

it successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign The University of Iowa Research Foundation countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection

IMMUNOSTIMULATORY NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES described in an application

executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed X Serial No. 08/738,652, filed on October 30, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of 500 e

State of Iowa

County of Johnson

Then personally appeared the above named Joel Kline and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 23rd day of June, 1997.

MARY M. PATERSON My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 025318 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 11/05/2010**